

Biscuit Bar (Lyons)

Pack Size: 32X8X25G

Product Description:

Lyons Milk Chocolate Sandwich Biscuit Bars are individually wrapped bars, coated in rich milk chocolate with a smooth chocolate-flavoured cream filling. They deliver a satisfying, indulgent snack in a perfectly portioned bar. Each case contains 32 packs, with 8 convenient bars per pack, totalling 256 bars in one case. With each bar weighing approximately 25g.



Brand: Lyons

Ingredient Declaration: Chocolate flavoured coating (32%) (Sugar, Vegetable fats (Sustainable palm, Shea, Sal), Dried skimmed milk, Cocoa mass, Whey powder (Milk), Emulsifier (Soya lecithin)), Wheat flour (Wheat flour, Calcium, Folic acid, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Chocolate flavoured cream filling (19%) (Vegetable oils (Sustainable palm kernel, Sustainable palm stearin), Sugar, Fat reduced cocoa powder, Wheat starch, Flavourings), Sugar, Sustainable palm oil, Fat reduced cocoa powder, Partially inverted sugar syrup, Raising agents (Sodium bicarbonate, Ammonium bicarbonate), Salt.

Allergens:

NOT APPLICABLE N/A

CONTAINS Cereal, Gluten, Milk, Soya

MAY CONTAIN Nuts, Peanuts

Additional Allergen Information:

Barley	No	Almond nuts	May Contain
Oats	No	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	No	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	Yes	Hazelnuts	May Contain
		Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
		Pecan nuts	May Contain
		Pistachio nuts	May Contain
		Walnuts	No

Diet Suitability:

NOT APPLICABLE N/A

SUITABLE FOR Vegetarians

Nutritional Information:

Nutrient	per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	510 kcal / 2131 kJ
Fat	27 g
of which Saturates	16 g
Carbohydrate	60 g
of which Sugars	41 g
	2.4 g

Fibre	
Protein	5.2 g
Salt	0.18 g

Directions For Use:

Storage Instructions: Store in a cool, dry place away from strong light.

Shelf Life Once Open:

All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.